110557575

LAKISANG

Pune

LETTER OF CONTRACT EXTENSION

Dear Rohan Gaikwad,

Further to the appointment letter dated August 20, 2021, we are pleased to extend your fixed term contract of
employment on the following terms and conditions:

1. Your extended contract of employment will start from August 20, 2021 to November 09, 2021 ("Term")
as Warehouse Associate . You acknowledge that the Contract has been extended because of a current
and running project of Pranav Associates. Notwithstanding the Term of the extension, in the event of
the project/work for which the contract has been extended comes to an end for any reason whatsoever,
this Contract shall automatically terminate. In other words, this extension is co-terminus with the current
project/work of Pranav Associates.

2. Notwithstanding anything contained hereinabove, this extension letter may be further extended for such
Term and on such conditions as may be mutually agreed between us.



3. During the period of fixed contract, your services could be deputed at the sole discretion of the
management to any of site pertaining or incidental to the client’s business.

4. The other terms and conditions of your employment will remain same, during the above extended period
of contact.

5. In the event of conflict between the terms of Fixed Term Contract and this Extension Letter, the terms of
this Extension Letter shall prevail.

6. It is agreed upon by both the parties that, the second party shall not be entitled to be paid wages for the
period of absence from work without a prior approval of leave

Here’s wishing you the very best in your assignment with us and as a token of your understanding and
accepting the above terms and conditions, you are requested to sign the duplicate copy of this letter and return
to us within a day.

With warm regards,

For Pranav Associates

| hereby accept the above-mentioned terms and conditions.

NaME: oo Signature: ..o

Place: ..o Date: oo



